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AN ADVOCATE FOR LIBERTYEDDYS BLUEBERRY MUNCH-KINFlavour Concentrate PercentBlueberry Jam SC 3.50%Buttercream Frosting SC 1.00%Fluffy White Cake SC 2.00%Pancake SC 0.75%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.50%

ZIPPYTIGGERZ TAILFlavour Concentrate PercentFrench Vanilla (Thick) SC 1.50%Orange Cream SC 3.00%Salmiak Liquorice (Salty) SC 1.75%Vanilla Gelato (Italian) SC 2.50%

FRESHEPIESTHREE QUARTERS WONDER CAKESFlavour Concentrate PercentBlueberry Jam SC 0.75%Boysenberry Raspberry SC 0.75%Crepe SC 1.50%Pancake SC 1.00%Vanilla Custard SC 0.75%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 1.50%

DAVE LLOYDFRANKS PRETZELFlavour Concentrate PercentPretzel Dough SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%Vanilla Custard SC 0.50%White Chocolate (Milky Cream) SC 1.50%
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BOB_OHMS2LOWWONDERFUL BLUE!Flavour Concentrate PercentBoysenberry Raspberry SC 1.00%Bubba Gum SC 1.50%Cotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 1.25%Marshmallow (Candy) SC 1.00%Sour Ball Candy SC 1.00%Sour Blue Raspberry Candy 4.00%

DMILINPEAR PIEFlavour Concentrate PercentBavarian Cream SC 1.00%Ripe Pear SC 2.25%Sugar Pie SC 0.50%Flapper Pie SC 2.50%

DAVE LLOYDJAM JAM CSL BREAKFASTFlavour Concentrate PercentBlueberry Jam SC 2.00%Jam Scone SC 1.50%Bread (Butter Toast) SC 2.00%

AN ADVOCATE FOR LIBERTYCARAMEL BUTTER BARSFlavour Concentrate PercentCaramel Butter 1.50%Cookie Butter SC 1.00%Sugar Cookie SC 1.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.20%

DAYTIMEFRANKFRANK GETS OUT OF A TICKETFlavour Concentrate PercentCrumble Topping SC 1.50%Deep Fried Pastry Dough SC 1.00%Glazed Donut SC 2.00%Lemon Custard SC 2.00%Lemon Squares SC 2.00%Pancake SC 0.50%
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LUMIMILD BUNSFlavour Concentrate PercentButtercream Frosting SC 1.40%Cinnamon Pastry SC 2.40%Croissant SC 1.60%Glazed Donut SC 1.60%

GOLF TEE VAPESFRANKS STRAWBERRY COOKIEFlavour Concentrate PercentCookie Butter SC 1.00%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 1.00%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 1.50%Strawberry Cheesecake SC 1.50%Sugar Cookie SC 2.00%

AN ADVOCATE FOR LIBERTYPB BANANA TAFFY 3-2-1Flavour Concentrate PercentBanana Puree 3.00%Taffy (Peanut Butter) SC 2.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.00%

AN ADVOCATE FOR LIBERTYAMARETTO ALOHA COCKTAILFlavour Concentrate PercentAmaretto SC 1.50%Cranberry Cocktail SC 2.00%Pineapple Candy SC 2.00%

DAVE LLOYDMY HACK FOR WFFlavour Concentrate PercentAngel Cake SC 3.00%Buttercream Frosting SC 1.50%Cookie Butter SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 0.75%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.20%
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DAYTIMEFRANKHOLLY CANOLLIFlavour Concentrate PercentCheesecake SC 3.00%Cream Custard SC 2.00%Cream Filling SC 1.00%Creme Brulee Cookie SC 1.50%Mascarpone Cream Cheese SC 0.50%

AN ADVOCATE FOR LIBERTYCRANBERRY CHEESECAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentCheesecake SC 2.00%Cranberry Cocktail SC 2.00%Graham Cracker Pie Crust SC 1.50%Milk (Condensed) SC 0.50%

DAYTIMEFRANKG.O.P #WFFlavour Concentrate PercentOrange (Citrus Tangy) SC 1.00%Papaya SC 1.50%Ripe Galias Melon SC 2.50%

BOB_OHMS2LOWPLOPPYS BUMBLEBERRIES PIEFlavour Concentrate PercentBoysenberry Raspberry SC 1.00%Bumbleberry SC 1.50%Cheesecake SC 1.50%Lemon Squares SC 2.00%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 1.00%

LUMIWONDER SHOT MAPLEFlavour Concentrate PercentButter Pecan Pie 1.74%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 0.39%Maple Syrup Candy SC 1.37%Roasted Pecans & Cream 0.22%Vanilla Gelato (Italian) SC 1.63%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 0.97%
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ZIPPYTROPICAL MALIBUFlavour Concentrate PercentCoconut Rum SC 2.00%Pineapple Candy SC 2.00%Tropical Gummy Candy SC 3.00%

DAYTIMEFRANKHUCK FINN CHEESECAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentBoysenberry Raspberry SC 1.00%Mora (Blackberry) SC 1.00%Saskatoon Berries SC 1.00%Strawberry Cheesecake SC 2.00%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 1.00%

MADAMIMADAMWONDERFUL ORANGE DREAMSFlavour Concentrate PercentMarshmallow (Gooey) SC 0.50%Orange Juice 2.50%Orange Cream SC 2.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.00%Vanilla Gelato (Italian) SC 2.00%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 1.50%

FRESHEPIESDON KNOTTSFlavour Concentrate PercentApple Butter SC 1.75%Apple Cinnamon Strudel SC 0.50%Crepe SC 2.00%Crumble Topping SC 1.00%Maple Syrup Candy SC 0.75%Thai Apple SC 1.00%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 1.00%
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DMILINWONDER COOKIEFlavour Concentrate PercentButterscotch Cream Pie 1.50%Graham Cracker Pie Crust SC 1.00%Maple Syrup Candy SC 0.75%Sugar Cookie SC 4.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.00%Vanilla Custard SC 2.00%

TUNEYAMARETTO AFFOGATOFlavour Concentrate PercentAlmond Custard SC 1.20%Bourbon (Aged Cream) SC 0.50%Milk Caramel Candy SC 0.50%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 2.30%

DANNY DAVISBLUE NERDZFlavour Concentrate PercentSour Blue Raspberry Candy 6.00%Dweeb Candy SC 2.00%Cotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 1.00%

SIR MIX ALOTAMARDEEN CUSTARDFlavour Concentrate PercentAmardeen (Apricot) SC 2.50%Coconut Custard SC 1.00%Frozen Yogurt SC 1.00%Vanilla Ruyan Custard 2.00%

SIR MIX ALOTBERRIED MUFFINFlavour Concentrate PercentBlueberry Muffin SC 2.50%Deep Fried Pastry Dough SC 0.75%Glazed Donut SC 1.50%Honey SC 0.10%Wild Berry Gummy Candy SC 1.00%
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SIR MIX ALOTPUFFS (SALTED CARAMEL)Flavour Concentrate PercentCaramel (Salted) SC 1.25%Caramel Butter 0.75%Deep Fried Pastry Dough SC 1.50%Egg Yolk SC 0.50%Milk Caramel Candy SC 1.20%

SIR MIX ALOTPORTUGESE BLUEBERRY MUFFINFlavour Concentrate PercentBlueberry Muffin SC 3.00%Crumble Topping SC 0.75%Glazed Donut SC 1.00%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 1.00%Portuguese Egg Tart SC 2.00%

SIR MIX ALOTMOCHA WAFERFlavour Concentrate PercentCaramel (Salted) SC 1.00%Cocoa SC 1.00%Crispy Wafer SC 1.50%Crispy Coffee SC 2.50%Mocha and Cream SC 1.25%White Fudge SC 1.00%

SIR MIX ALOTCRISPY FUDGE COFFEFlavour Concentrate PercentBrazilian Coffee SC 0.75%Crispy Coffee SC 2.00%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 1.50%Mocha and Cream SC 1.25%Sweetener SC 0.75%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.00%White Fudge SC 1.00%
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ELVAPERINODDD SALTED CARAMEL CREMEFlavour Concentrate PercentBavarian Cream SC 2.50%Caramel (Salted) SC 2.50%Caramel Butter 2.00%Flan SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 0.60%

ELVAPERINOOBSCENE TERRINEFlavour Concentrate PercentBoysenberry Raspberry SC 2.00%Nougat SC 3.00%Pistachio Cream SC 1.50%Sweetener SC 0.50%Vanilla Gelato (Italian) SC 2.00%

EYEMSAMARNOLDO PALMEROFlavour Concentrate PercentCitrus Drink SC 1.50%Southern Sweet Tea SC 5.00%Summertime Lemonade 4.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%

EYEMSAMWILD TAFFYFlavour Concentrate PercentCotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 1.50%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 1.00%Mora (Blackberry) SC 2.50%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 1.00%Wild Berry Gummy Candy SC 3.00%

EYEMSAMTOOTY ROOTYFlavour Concentrate PercentCotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 1.00%Maple Syrup Candy SC 1.50%Molasses SC 1.50%Root Beer Float Gummy Candy SC 4.00%Salmiak Liquorice (Salty) SC 0.85%Sweetener SC 1.00%
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EYEMSAMSALTED CARAMEL COOKIE DOUGHFlavour Concentrate PercentCaramel (Salted) SC 2.50%Chocolate Chunks 1.50%Cookie Butter SC 1.00%Cookie Dough SC 4.00%Sugar Cookie SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 0.75%

EYEMSAMBLUE RAS TANGY TAFFYFlavour Concentrate PercentCotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 1.50%Marshmallow (Candy) SC 1.00%Sour Blue Raspberry Candy 8.00%Sweet and Sour Rhubarb SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 1.00%

EYEMSAMCARAMANACORICE SALT WATER TAFFYFlavour Concentrate PercentBanana Candy SC 2.25%Caramel (Salted) SC 2.75%Cotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 1.50%Marshmallow (Candy) SC 1.00%Salmiak Liquorice (Salty) SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 1.00%

BOB_OHMS2LOWSOUR BLUE RAZ TAFFYFlavour Concentrate PercentBoysenberry Raspberry SC 1.00%Cotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 1.50%Grape Candy (Sour) SC 1.00%Marshmallow (Candy) SC 1.00%Sour Blue Raspberry Candy 3.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%
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HENNINGCARAMEL BUTTER CRUMBLE COOKIEFlavour Concentrate PercentButterscotch Cream Pie 1.75%Caramel Popcorn and Peanuts SC 1.00%Caramel Rice Crispy Treats 1.25%Cookie Butter SC 2.00%Cream Filling SC 0.50%Crumble Topping SC 1.00%Philadelphia Butter Cake SC 1.25%Sugar Cookie SC 1.25%Sweetener SC 0.50%

FRUNKSTERBRAND MIX WF #1Flavour Concentrate PercentButtermilk 1.00%Cookie Butter SC 1.25%Crumble Topping SC 2.00%Flapper Pie SC 2.00%Philadelphia Butter Cake SC 1.00%Vanilla Custard SC 2.00%

FRUNKSTERBRAND MIX WF #2Flavour Concentrate PercentButterscotch Cream Pie 2.00%CREAM PIE 1.50%Flapper Pie SC 2.00%Roasted Pecans & Cream 0.75%Vanilla Custard SC 2.50%

WYCKMIXVANILLA COOKIE CONEFlavour Concentrate PercentCookie Butter SC 1.00%Shortbread Cookies SC 1.50%Sugar Cone SC 2.50%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 2.00%Vanilla Gelato (Italian) SC 3.00%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 2.00%
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WYCKMIXPINK PIXIEFlavour Concentrate PercentPixie Stick Candy SC 2.00%Soft Candy (Pink Strawberry) SC 2.50%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 1.50%Watermelon Candy (Extra Sour) SC 5.00%

WYCKMIXNUT BUTTER CUSTARDFlavour Concentrate PercentCashew SC 1.00%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 1.50%Hazelnuts and Cream 1.50%Peanut Brittle SC 2.00%Vanilla Custard SC 3.00%

WYCKMIXBANANA CAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentAngel Cake SC 2.00%Banana Puree 2.50%Buttercream Frosting SC 1.50%Flan SC 1.50%Philadelphia Butter Cake SC 2.00%

WYCKMIXFOUR CEESFlavour Concentrate PercentCoconut Custard SC 3.00%Fluffy White Cake SC 2.00%Milk Caramel Candy SC 1.50%Vanilla Custard SC 3.00%

ERIC PORANGE CREAM WFFlavour Concentrate PercentOrange Cream SC 3.50%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 0.50%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 1.00%
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ALBINONUTCASEPOPPING PIXIE CHERRY 3 TIMESFlavour Concentrate PercentBlackcherry Jelly Bean SC 3.00%Pixie Stick Candy SC 3.00%Sour Blue Raspberry Candy 3.00%Sweetener SC 0.75%

NEVANSSTRAWBERRY SHORTBAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentBavarian Cream SC 1.00%Fluffy White Cake SC 2.00%Fresh Strawberries 1.00%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 2.00%Strawberry Cheesecake SC 1.00%Sugar Cookie SC 2.50%Sweetener SC 0.70%

ERIC PSTRAWBERRY CUSTARD CRUMBLEFlavour Concentrate PercentVanilla Custard SC 2.50%Strawberry (Baked) SC 2.00%Strawberry Cheesecake SC 1.00%Crumble Topping SC 1.50%Sweetener SC 0.75%

STEVETCKALAHARI JUICEFlavour Concentrate PercentAfrican Horned Cucumber SC 0.80%Passionfruit SC 1.30%Soursop SC 1.00%Tangerine SC 2.50%

MANDOLARRIANWONDERING BLUEBERRY CHEESCAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentBlueberry Jam SC 1.50%Cheesecake SC 2.00%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 1.00%Graham Cracker Pie Crust SC 1.00%Mora (Blackberry) SC 0.50%
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MANDOLARRIANAGED BOURBON CUSTARDFlavour Concentrate PercentCream Custard SC 2.00%Bourbon SC 1.00%Bourbon (Aged Cream) SC 1.75%

MANDOLARRIANALMOND DARK CUSTARDFlavour Concentrate PercentAlmond Custard SC 2.00%Amaretto SC 1.50%Egg Yolk SC 0.35%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 0.75%Molasses SC 0.75%Vanilla Custard SC 2.00%

MANDOLARRIANWHERE EVERYBODY KNOWS YOUR NAMEFlavour Concentrate PercentAmaretto SC 1.50%Bourbon SC 2.00%Grenadine SC 1.00%Molasses SC 0.50%

MANDOLARRIANBOURBON CUSTARDFlavour Concentrate PercentBourbon (Aged Cream) SC 1.00%Bourbon SC 1.50%Brown Sugar Cookie SC 0.75%Egg Yolk SC 0.25%Vanilla Custard SC 2.00%

MATEK’S MAYHEMSALTY DOGFlavour Concentrate PercentSalmiak Liquorice (Salty) SC 1.00%Soft Candy (Pink Strawberry) SC 2.50%Soft Candy Base SC 1.50%Sour Watermelon Candy 2.50%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 4.00%
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MCDUKIEWHITE CHOCOLATE MOCHAFlavour Concentrate PercentBavarian Cream SC 1.25%Brazilian Coffee SC 0.75%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 1.00%Mocha and Cream SC 1.50%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 2.50%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 1.25%White Chocolate (Milky Cream) SC 3.50%White Fudge SC 1.25%

KAREN SEABOLTKAREN’S KRAZY BARFlavour Concentrate PercentChocolate Chunks 1.50%Honey Roasted Peanuts SC 1.00%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 1.00%Nougat SC 2.00%Taffy (Peanut Butter) SC 1.75%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.20%

SHEERLUCK_OHMSFULL OF BEANSFlavour Concentrate PercentBlackcherry Jelly Bean SC 0.75%Boysenberry Raspberry SC 1.25%Cotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 1.50%Mora (Blackberry) SC 2.75%Raspberry Jelly Bean SC 0.75%

ZIPPYCAFFEINATED CAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentBrazilian Coffee SC 1.50%Fluffy White Cake SC 1.25%Buttercream Frosting SC 1.50%Coffee Cake SC 2.00%Crumble Topping SC 1.50%
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BOB_OHMS2LOWJUICY AND FRUITYFlavour Concentrate PercentBanana Candy SC 0.75%Bubble Gum (Fruity) SC 3.00%Cotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 0.50%Jackfruit SC 2.00%Orange (Citrus Tangy) SC 1.00%

BERCHEMWONDER ISLANDFlavour Concentrate PercentCoconut Rum SC 3.40%Island Mango SC 3.20%Jackfruit SC 3.20%Pineapple Candy SC 2.20%Snake Fruit SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 0.75%

TAKEMETOTHESEAPHILLY DUMPSTER FIREFlavour Concentrate PercentBavarian Cream SC 1.25%Boysenberry Raspberry SC 1.50%Crumble Topping SC 1.00%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 2.00%Philadelphia Butter Cake SC 2.50%Shortbread Cookies SC 1.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.25%Vanilla Gelato (Italian) SC 2.50%

BANDITRY-BUTTERED CUSTARDFlavour Concentrate PercentVanilla Ruyan Custard 8.00%Almond Cookie SC 1.50%Cookie Butter SC 2.00%
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BANDITLEMON COCONUT CAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentAngel Cake SC 2.50%Lemon Squares SC 2.00%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 1.50%Coconut Custard SC 1.25%

2CANFRUIT GUMMY SALADFlavour Concentrate PercentApple Gummy Candy SC 2.00%Kiwi (Yellow) SC 1.25%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 2.25%Sweetener SC 1.00%

MIX A GEORGEWF APPLE MUFFINFlavour Concentrate PercentCinnamon Pastry 4.00%Apple Cinnamon Strudel SC 2.00%Thai Apple SC 1.00%Glazed Donut SC 1.50%Sweetener SC 0.75%

LADY_LUCK907BANOFFEE EXTRAFlavour Concentrate PercentBanoffee Pie SC 3.50%Caramel (Salted) SC 0.50%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 1.25%Graham Cracker Pie Crust SC 1.50%Crumble Topping SC 1.00%

BEACANNM_100MOLASSES COOKIEFlavour Concentrate PercentCookie Butter SC 1.50%Brown Sugar Cookie SC 2.00%Oats and Cream SC 0.50%Honey Roasted Peanuts SC 0.25%Molasses SC 0.40%Crumble Topping SC 1.00%
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MADAMIMADAMSTRAWBERRY KIWI CHEESECAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentAmardeen (Apricot) SC 0.50%Kiwi (Yellow) SC 2.00%Philadelphia Butter Cake SC 1.50%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 1.00%Strawberry Cheesecake SC 3.00%Sugar Cookie SC 1.50%

JOALISWEET APRICOT PEACHFlavour Concentrate PercentAmardeen (Apricot) SC 1.75%Cotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 0.50%Island Mango SC 2.50%Peach Gummy Candy (Fuzzy) SC 1.10%Sweetener SC 1.00%

PIPPAOI COBBER PEACH PIEFlavour Concentrate PercentAlmond Cookie SC 1.25%Amardeen (Apricot) SC 1.00%Butterscotch Cream Pie 2.00%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 1.00%Peach Pie and Cream 5.00%Sugar Pie SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 0.75%Vanilla Custard SC 1.00%

MISC#DEVELOPEDWF MOCHA CREAMFlavour Concentrate PercentBrazilian Coffee SC 1.00%Chocolate Frosting SC 0.80%Mocha and Cream SC 1.50%Sweetener SC 0.40%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 2.00%



Community DIY Liquid Recipes

Jump to: Table of Contents
Page 24 of 65

PGM#DEVELOPEDWF LEMON CUSTARD WITH PECAN CRUSTFlavour Concentrate PercentLemon Custard SC 1.00%Roasted Pecans & Cream 1.00%Sugar Cookie SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 4.00%

DIDILA#DEVELOPEDWF BCPFlavour Concentrate PercentBanana Puree 2.00%Coconut Custard SC 1.00%Frozen Yogurt SC 2.20%Pistachio Cream SC 1.40%

VOODOOMANIAX#DEVELOPEDWF MANMAC CREAMFlavour Concentrate PercentBourbon (Aged Cream) SC 1.20%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 1.00%Island Mango SC 3.00%Macadamia Nut SC 0.80%

D0NC0RL30N3#DEVELOPEDWF DIRTY NANA RY4Flavour Concentrate PercentBanana Puree 2.00%Caramel Butter 1.00%Hazelnuts and Cream 2.00%Vanilla Ruyan Custard 3.50%

MISC#DEVELOPEDWF BOURBARIAN COFFEEFlavour Concentrate PercentBavarian Cream SC 1.00%Bourbon (Aged Cream) SC 2.30%Brazilian Coffee SC 0.30%
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CHEWING THE SUN#DEVELOPEDWF STRAWBERRY GLAZED DONUTFlavour Concentrate PercentAngel Cake SC 1.50%Glazed Donut SC 3.00%Starfruit SC 0.20%Strawberry (Baked) SC 1.80%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 2.00%

FLAVOURWOMEN#DEVELOPEDWF BRAZILIAN ANGEL CAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentAngel Cake SC 3.00%Brazilian Coffee SC 0.50%Crumble Topping SC 2.00%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 3.00%

OHMAGE_AUS#DEVELOPEDWF STRAWBERRY RIPPLE ICE CREAMFlavour Concentrate PercentButtercream Frosting SC 1.50%Cannoli Shell SC 0.15%Strawberry (Baked) SC 0.80%Sugar Cone SC 1.50%Vanilla Custard SC 1.00%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 2.50%White Fudge SC 0.50%

EYEMSAM#DEVELOPEDWF CHERRY BERRIES CUSTARD TRIFLEFlavour Concentrate PercentBlackcherry Jelly Bean SC 0.80%Boysenberry Raspberry SC 0.60%Egg Yolk SC 0.30%Graham Cracker Pie Crust SC 0.60%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 0.70%Vanilla Custard SC 3.00%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 1.00%
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MISC#DEVELOPEDWF TORTA DI PASQUAFlavour Concentrate PercentCaramel Butter 1.00%Chocolate Frosting SC 1.00%Cocoa SC 0.30%Fluffy White Cake SC 2.50%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 0.60%Hazelnuts and Cream 2.20%Walnut SC 1.00%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 1.00%

IVE BEEN MIXIN#DEVELOPEDWF MONKEY BREADFlavour Concentrate PercentBanana Puree 1.50%Bavarian Cream SC 1.00%Bread (Banana Nut) SC 1.75%Caramel Butter 1.00%Cinnamon Pastry 0.75%Sugar Cookie SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%

DAMPFER78#DEVELOPEDWF ORANGE CREAMFlavour Concentrate PercentFrench Vanilla (Thick) SC 0.80%Orange (Citrus Tangy) SC 0.80%Orange Cream SC 2.50%Sweetener SC 0.40%Vanilla Gelato (Italian) SC 2.00%

MARALIE1184#DEVELOPEDWF SKYLAR TEMPLEFlavour Concentrate PercentHawaiian Punch SC 2.00%Island Mango SC 3.00%Lemon Lime Soda SC 2.50%Papaya SC 1.00%Passionfruit SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 0.75%Tropical Gummy Candy SC 2.00%



Community DIY Liquid Recipes

Jump to: Table of Contents
Page 27 of 65

CORVAPE#DEVELOPEDWF BLUEBERRY LEMON COOKIESFlavour Concentrate PercentAlmond Cookie SC 1.50%Blueberry Gummy Candy SC 1.50%Blueberry Jam SC 1.00%Buttercream Frosting SC 1.00%Lemon Squares SC 2.00%Sugar Cookie SC 2.00%

ANTONIS_ALPHA#DEVELOPEDWF STRAWBERRY ICE CREAMFlavour Concentrate PercentCrispy Wafer SC 2.50%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 1.50%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 2.50%Strawberry Milk SC 0.50%Sugar Cone SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 0.80%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 3.00%

FL_DAVE#DEVELOPEDWF CINNY’S GOODNIGHT CAPPUCCINOFlavour Concentrate PercentApple Cinnamon Strudel SC 2.25%Bavarian Cream SC 2.00%Chocolate Chunks 1.50%Coffee Cake SC 2.25%Nanaimo Bar SC 2.50%Smooth Cappuccino Cream 3.50%Sweetener SC 0.50%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.50%

SAM HARBORNE#DEVELOPEDWF CHOCLATE FROSTING DONUTFlavour Concentrate PercentButtermilk 1.50%Chocolate Frosting SC 1.00%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 2.00%Glazed Donut SC 3.00%Philadelphia Butter Cake SC 2.50%Sweetener SC 0.50%
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DIXIEROO#DEVELOPEDWF DESSERT ISLANDFlavour Concentrate PercentCoconut Custard SC 2.75%Island Mango SC 3.00%Lime SC 0.50%Passionfruit SC 1.50%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 3.00%Tropical Gummy Candy SC 1.75%

NJFORCEDLIFE77CHEWY STRAWBERRY MILK CANDYFlavour Concentrate PercentBavarian Cream SC 1.00%Chews Candy SC 1.40%Cream Filling SC 1.50%Lemon Custard SC 1.00%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 1.50%Strawberry Cheesecake SC 3.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%

NONSTOPMIX#DEVELOPEDWF STRAWBERRY WAFERFlavour Concentrate PercentCotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 1.25%Cream Filling SC 0.75%Crispy Wafer SC 4.00%Flapper Pie SC 0.50%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 1.50%Sweetener SC 0.75%

THEREN#DEVELOPEDWF MIXED BERRY SODAFlavour Concentrate PercentCitrus Drink SC 8.00%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 2.00%
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SASPI#DEVELOPEDWF BERRY FLUFFYFlavour Concentrate PercentAngel Cake SC 1.75%Flapper Pie SC 2.00%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 1.00%Portuguese Egg Tart SC 3.00%Strawberry Cheesecake SC 1.00%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 0.75%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 1.00%

CAPIADIY#DEVELOPEDWF BRAZILIAN PASSIONFRUIT LEMONADEFlavour Concentrate PercentAfrican Horned Cucumber SC 1.00%Banana Puree 0.25%Lemonade SC 3.00%Passionfruit SC 3.00%Starfruit SC 3.00%Summertime Lemonade 4.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%

FL_DAVE#DEVELOPEDWF BELMONT JEWEL HEISTFlavour Concentrate PercentBourbon (Aged Cream) SC 1.50%Bourbon SC 2.50%Grenadine SC 2.50%Orange Juice 0.15%Summertime Lemonade 3.50%Sweetener SC 0.50%

FL_DAVE#DEVELOPEDWF SUB TROPICAL BRAINSTORMFlavour Concentrate PercentBanana Puree 1.50%Cherimoya SC 3.00%Citrus Drink SC 2.00%Coconut Rum SC 2.50%Soursop SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 1.00%
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FL_DAVE#DEVELOPEDWF FUDGING NUTSFlavour Concentrate PercentAlmond Cookie SC 1.50%Butter Pecan Pie 2.00%Coconut Custard SC 3.00%Sweetener SC 1.50%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.50%White Fudge SC 3.00%

FL_DAVE#DEVELOPEDWF LEAP FROG CHAMPAGNEFlavour Concentrate PercentChampagne Soda SC 2.50%Citrus Drink SC 1.00%Coconut Rum SC 0.50%Frog Gummy Candy (Peach) SC 1.50%Grenadine SC 2.50%Sweetener SC 1.50%Zapote SC 2.00%

FL_DAVE#DEVELOPEDWF BRAZILIAN COFFEE COCKTAILFlavour Concentrate PercentAmaretto SC 2.25%Bourbon SC 1.50%Brazilian Coffee SC 3.50%Crispy Coffee SC 2.75%Smooth Cappuccino Cream 3.00%Sweetener SC 1.25%

FRANKRIZZO81#DEVELOPEDWF BUTTER PECAN COOKIEFlavour Concentrate PercentButter Pecan Pie 2.25%Cookie Butter SC 1.50%Crispy Wafer SC 1.00%Shortbread Cookies SC 3.00%Sugar Cookie SC 2.00%White Fudge SC 0.75%
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DRSEUSS#DEVELOPEDWF BERRY BAKED ALASKAFlavour Concentrate PercentAngel Cake SC 1.00%Bumbleberry SC 0.25%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 1.75%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 2.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.00%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 1.00%

WINTER#DEVELOPEDWF GOOEY PINENUT DISASTERFlavour Concentrate PercentCoconut Custard SC 1.25%Lemon Custard SC 1.00%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 1.00%Pineapple Candy SC 3.00%Sweetener SC 1.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.00%

STRATOSPHOTO#DEVELOPEDWF SMOKED BANANA NUT BREADFlavour Concentrate PercentAngel Cake SC 2.00%Banana Puree 6.00%Cinnamon Pastry 2.00%Croissant SC 1.70%Deep Fried Plantain SC 1.00%Fluffy White Cake SC 2.00%Mascarpone Cream Cheese SC 1.20%Roasted Pecans & Cream 2.00%Sesame Candy SC 0.50%Shortbread Cookies SC 1.00%

DUTCH SAVAGE#DEVELOPEDWF PITCH BLACK PARADOXFlavour Concentrate PercentGrape Juice SC 6.00%Lemon Lime Soda SC 3.00%Sweet and Sour Purple Drink 10.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%
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SAMLEE#DEVELOPEDWF VICTORIA SPONGEFlavour Concentrate PercentAngel Cake SC 2.50%Cream Filling SC 1.50%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 1.50%Strawberry Cheesecake SC 1.00%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 1.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.00%

RUDERUDI#DEVELOPEDWF BERRIES & CREAM JELLY SLICEFlavour Concentrate PercentAlmond Cookie SC 0.75%Bumbleberry SC 2.00%Oats and Cream SC 2.50%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 3.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 2.00%

KURPLOP#DEVELOPEDWF RASPBERRY GUSHFlavour Concentrate PercentBoysenberry Raspberry SC 1.50%Grape Juice SC 2.00%Raspberry Jelly Bean SC 1.75%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 0.25%Summertime Lemonade 0.25%Sweetener SC 2.00%

MINDFLOODZ#DEVELOPEDWF RUYAN TREATFlavour Concentrate PercentCaramel Butter 0.75%Caramel Rice Crispy Treats 1.50%Flapper Pie SC 2.00%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 1.00%Vanilla Ruyan Custard 4.20%
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SLUSHY#DEVELOPEDWF PURPLE HAZEFlavour Concentrate PercentBlueberry Smoothie 3.00%Boysenberry Raspberry SC 1.50%Coconut Rum SC 1.75%Pineapple Candy SC 2.00%Sweet and Sour Purple Drink 6.50%Sweetener SC 0.50%

DEFTOHMS#DEVELOPEDWF GOLDEN OREO MILKSHAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentAlmond Cookie SC 2.00%Bavarian Cream SC 1.00%Hazelnuts and Cream 2.75%Shortbread Cookies SC 3.00%Sweetener SC 0.25%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.00%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 2.00%

HENNINGBLUE SUGAR LIPZFlavour Concentrate PercentBlackcurrant SC 3.50%Blueberry Gummy Candy SC 4.00%Sour Blue Raspberry Candy 4.00%Summertime Lemonade 5.50%Sweetener SC 1.00%

MISCSOUR BLUE BALLSFlavour Concentrate PercentSour Blue Raspberry Candy 3.00%Sour Ball Candy SC 1.00%Blueberry Gummy Candy SC 3.00%

JOHNY_420—Flavour Concentrate PercentBlackcurrant SC 1.25%Saskatoon Berries SC 1.75%Wild Berry Gummy Candy SC 3.00%Sweetener SC 1.25%
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JOHNY_420CHERRY COLA GUMMYFlavour Concentrate PercentSour Gummy Candy SC 2.00%Blackcherry Jelly Bean SC 1.25%Cola Gummy Candy SC 2.25%

WIMRONCARRIBEAN SOUR APPLEFlavour Concentrate PercentSour Gummy Candy SC 2.00%Soursop SC 1.00%Apple Gummy Candy SC 1.40%Passionfruit SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 1.25%

WIMRONTROPICAL GUMMY FRUIT BOWLFlavour Concentrate PercentPitaya SC 1.00%Pineapple Candy SC 1.00%Peach Gummy Candy (Fuzzy) SC 2.00%Tropical Gummy Candy SC 1.50%Sweetener SC 1.00%

MASONJARDIN02STRAWBERRY WATERMELON GUMFlavour Concentrate PercentBubba Gum SC 3.00%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 2.00%Sour Watermelon Candy 1.00%Watermelon (Yellow) SC 1.50%Sweetener SC 0.50%

MASONJARDIN02STRAWBERRY KIWI GUMFlavour Concentrate PercentBubble Gum (Fruity) SC 2.00%Bubba Gum SC 1.00%Kiwi (Yellow) SC 2.00%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 1.50%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 0.25%Citrus Gummy Candy SC 0.25%Tropical Gummy Candy SC 0.40%



Community DIY Liquid Recipes

Jump to: Table of Contents
Page 35 of 65

MASONJARDIN02STRAWBERRY GUMFlavour Concentrate PercentBubble Gum (Fruity) SC 2.50%Blackcherry Jelly Bean SC 0.50%Soft Candy (Pink Strawberry) SC 1.00%Chews Candy SC 1.00%Strawberry (Baked) SC 1.00%

CHEFJEFFSTUFFED BLUEBERRY MUFFINFlavour Concentrate PercentBlueberry Muffin SC 3.50%Blueberry Jam SC 2.00%Shortbread Cookies SC 0.50%Cookie Butter SC 0.50%

FRANK WFAPRICOT/TANGERINE TOASTFlavour Concentrate PercentAmardeen (Apricot) SC 1.00%Bread (Butter Toast) SC 2.00%Butter Tart SC 0.40%Tangerine SC 0.30%Croissant SC 0.30%Orange (Citrus Tangy) SC 0.75%Island Mango SC 0.25%Citrus Drink (Five Fruits) SC 0.20%

FRANK WFLEMON CUSTARD DOUGHNUTFlavour Concentrate PercentGlazed Donut SC 2.25%Deep Fried Pastry Dough SC 0.30%Buttercream Frosting SC 0.60%Lemon Custard SC 2.00%Vanilla Custard SC 1.00%
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ALBINONUTCASECOFFEE CAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentButtercream Frosting SC 1.00%Fluffy White Cake SC 3.00%Mocha and Cream SC 1.50%Roasted Hazelnut SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%

TOMMYVNO! YOU’RE A CUSTARDFlavour Concentrate PercentBavarian Cream SC 1.10%Cream Filling SC 0.70%Fluffy White Cake SC 1.50%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 1.20%Vanilla Custard SC 3.00%

TOMMYVAFTER DINNERFlavour Concentrate PercentBavarian Cream SC 0.70%Graham Cracker Pie Crust SC 1.20%Mascarpone Cream Cheese SC 0.80%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 1.40%Strawberry Cheesecake SC 1.80%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 1.10%

TOMMYVDOUGHNUT LIE! YOU LIKE IT.Flavour Concentrate PercentBavarian Cream SC 0.80%Deep Fried Pastry Dough SC 0.90%Glazed Donut SC 2.20%Marshmallow (Candy) SC 0.50%Vanilla Custard SC 1.60%

M.GASTRONOMIQUECOOKIE N CREAM SHAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentButtermilk 0.60%Milk SC 0.20%Cream Filling SC 1.50%Chocolate Cookie Crust SC 2.25%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 1.50%
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M.GASTRONOMIQUEBISCUIT DELUXEFlavour Concentrate PercentCookie Dough SC 3.50%Cookie Butter SC 1.00%Crepe SC 0.50%Walnut SC 0.20%White Fudge SC 0.40%

TAKEMETOTHESEASHORTBREAD WONDER COOKIEFlavour Concentrate PercentBavarian Cream SC 1.00%Caramel Butter 0.75%Crumble Topping SC 0.75%Shortbread Cookies SC 3.50%Sweetener SC 1.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 0.75%

LYNDA_MARIECRAVING FOR CANDYFlavour Concentrate PercentDweeb Candy SC 2.50%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 1.00%Pixie Stick Candy SC 3.00%Sweet and Sour Purple Drink 4.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%

ROCKY TOONYBP COFFEEFlavour Concentrate PercentBrazilian Coffee SC 1.00%Butter Pecan Pie 2.50%Caramel Butter 1.00%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 1.50%Roasted Pecans & Cream 0.50%Sweetener SC 0.50%
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ROCKY TOONYMARCH MOCHA MADNESSFlavour Concentrate PercentBrazilian Coffee SC 0.40%Chocolate Frosting SC 0.60%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 1.50%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 1.00%Mocha and Cream SC 1.50%Sweetener SC 1.00%

ROCKY TOONYBAVAROIS A L’ORANGEFlavour Concentrate PercentBavarian Cream SC 3.00%Cookie Butter SC 1.00%Orange (Citrus Tangy) SC 1.00%Orange Cream SC 3.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.00%White Chocolate (Milky Cream) SC 1.00%

ROCKY TOONYROCKSTAR CANDYFlavour Concentrate PercentBoysenberry Raspberry SC 1.00%Candy Stick Candy SC 3.00%Lemon Orange Rice Candy SC 1.00%Sour Blue Raspberry Candy 6.00%Sweetener SC 0.70%

ROCKY TOONYROCKYATO’S SOUR UME PLUM SOFT CANDYFlavour Concentrate PercentCotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 1.00%Plum (Purple) SC 1.50%Sour Gummy Candy SC 1.00%

ROCKY TOONYROCKYATO’S SOUR UME PLUM SOFT CANDY V2Flavour Concentrate PercentAmardeen (Apricot) SC 0.50%Plum (Purple) SC 3.00%Soft Candy Base SC 1.50%Sour Gummy Candy SC 2.00%
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TAKEMETOTHESEAFLIPPIN FLAPPER FLUFFY ICE BOX PIEFlavour Concentrate PercentButterscotch Cream Pie 3.00%Caramel Butter 1.00%Flapper Pie SC 2.00%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 2.00%Shortbread Cookies SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 1.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.00%Vanilla Gelato (Italian) SC 3.00%

CAPIADIYSOUR GRAPE CANDYFlavour Concentrate PercentCotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 1.00%Grape Candy (Sour) SC 3.00%Grape Juice SC 3.00%Sour Ball Candy SC 0.75%Sweet and Sour Purple Drink 1.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%

CAPIADIYWHITE BROWNIE WITH CARAMELFlavour Concentrate PercentAngel Cake SC 2.00%Caramel Butter 1.50%Sweetener SC 0.75%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 1.00%White Fudge SC 2.50%

PIPPAGOLDEN EYE PIEFlavour Concentrate PercentButterscotch Cream Pie 3.00%Caramel (Salted) SC 1.00%Caramel Butter 1.00%Milk (Condensed) SC 0.50%Sugar Pie SC 2.00%
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AN ADVOCATE FOR LIBERTYGULAB JAMUN CUSTARDFlavour Concentrate PercentBrown Sugar Cookie SC 1.00%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 1.00%Gulab Jamun SC 2.00%Vanilla Custard SC 2.00%

AN ADVOCATE FOR LIBERTYBUTTER PECAN APRICOT PIEFlavour Concentrate PercentAmardeen (Apricot) SC 1.00%Butter Pecan Pie 2.00%Caramel Butter 1.50%Sugar Pie SC 0.50%

BUBBASBREWZWONDER-CICLEFlavour Concentrate PercentOrange (Citrus Tangy) SC 1.00%Orange Cream SC 3.50%Sweetener SC 0.50%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 0.25%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 2.00%

KAREN SDREAM CREAMSICLEFlavour Concentrate PercentOrange Cream SC 3.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.20%Vanilla Gelato (Italian) SC 2.00%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 2.00%

KAREN SCHEWY GOOEY POPCORN BARSFlavour Concentrate PercentAmaretto SC 1.40%Caramel Popcorn and Peanuts SC 2.50%Honey Roasted Peanuts SC 1.00%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 1.00%Nougat SC 2.00%Taffy (Peanut Butter) SC 1.75%
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NUGGILITTLE PRINCE BLUEFlavour Concentrate PercentBlueberry Jam SC 1.00%Blueberry Muffin SC 2.00%Princess Cake SC 2.50%Sugar Cookie SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 0.75%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 2.00%

NUGGITIGER VANILLAFlavour Concentrate PercentCoconut Custard SC 1.00%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 0.50%Island Mango SC 2.00%Orange (Citrus Tangy) SC 1.00%Orange Cream SC 3.00%Pineapple Candy SC 1.00%Salmiak Liquorice (Salty) SC 3.00%Sweetener SC 1.00%

NUGGIALL TIME CLASSICFlavour Concentrate PercentCaramel (Salted) SC 1.50%Flapper Pie SC 1.50%Strawberry Cheesecake SC 3.00%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 3.00%Sweetener SC 1.00%

DAVIDN2KLWF WILL ROCK YOU!Flavour Concentrate PercentBlueberry Jam SC 2.20%Buttercream Frosting SC 1.10%Cinnamon Pastry SC 1.75%Frozen Yogurt SC 1.20%Glazed Donut SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 0.75%



Community DIY Liquid Recipes

Jump to: Table of Contents
Page 42 of 65

STEVETCKENTUCKY BREAKFAST STOUTFlavour Concentrate PercentBourbon (Aged Cream) SC 0.30%Brazilian Coffee SC 0.80%Cocoa SC 0.90%Crispy Coffee SC 0.60%Molasses SC 0.90%Nanaimo Bar SC 1.50%Roasted Pecans & Cream 0.70%Sesame Dough SC 0.60%

ERIC PWF COFFEE CAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentAngel Cake SC 3.00%Brazilian Coffee SC 0.25%Buttercream Frosting SC 2.50%Coffee Cake SC 1.50%Smooth Cappuccino Cream 2.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%

FRUNKSTERVANQUISHFlavour Concentrate PercentCashew SC 1.00%Hollandaise Cream SC 1.20%Pistachio Cream SC 1.00%Sugar Cone SC 1.50%Vanilla Ruyan Custard 3.00%

FRUNKSTERMAKE MINE ROASTEDFlavour Concentrate PercentBrazilian Coffee SC 1.20%Cocoa SC 0.80%Hollandaise Cream SC 2.00%Roasted Pecans & Cream 2.00%

WENDY—Flavour Concentrate PercentCrumble Topping SC 0.15%Orange Cream SC 3.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.50%
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WLEDETWONDER BLUEBERRY CANNOLIFlavour Concentrate PercentBlueberry Jam SC 2.00%Cannoli Shell SC 2.00%Cream Filling SC 1.20%Crepe SC 0.55%White Chocolate (Milky Cream) SC 1.00%

WLEDETWONDER BLUEBERRY CANNOLI V2Flavour Concentrate PercentBlueberry Jam SC 2.00%Cannoli Shell SC 2.25%Cream Filling SC 1.20%Crepe SC 0.55%Sugar Cookie SC 0.75%White Chocolate (Milky Cream) SC 1.00%

FLAVORMANIGPFlavour Concentrate PercentPassionfruit SC 3.00%Malaysian Guava SC 1.50%Island Mango SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 1.50%

FLAVORMANAMANDINEFlavour Concentrate PercentCroissant SC 2.00%Almond Custard SC 1.25%Crispy Wafer SC 0.80%Almond Cookie SC 0.25%Cream Custard SC 0.15%Vanilla Custard SC 0.40%

FLAVORMANCUSTARD DELIGHTFlavour Concentrate PercentFlan SC 0.50%Vanilla Custard SC 2.00%Cream Puff SC 1.00%Crepe SC 0.75%Maple Syrup Candy SC 0.40%
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CHEFMAMASTRAWBERRY KIWI SURPRISEFlavour Concentrate PercentKiwi (Yellow) SC 2.00%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 2.50%Lemon Lime Soda SC 0.50%Cotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 0.70%

CHEFMAMAPEAGORINEFlavour Concentrate PercentPeach Gummy Candy (Fuzzy) SC 2.00%Island Mango SC 3.00%Tangerine SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 1.00%

CHEFMAMA—Flavour Concentrate PercentBoysenberry Raspberry SC 2.00%Gummy Worm Candy SC 0.50%Wild Berry Gummy Candy SC 3.00%Sour Gummy Candy SC 1.50%Sweetener SC 1.25%

FREDSMIXINGSOUR STRAW/APPLEFlavour Concentrate PercentThai Apple SC 1.25%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 1.75%Pitaya SC 0.90%Sour Gummy Candy SC 1.25%Sour Ball Candy SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 0.80%

MILOEXOTIC FRUIT #1Flavour Concentrate PercentStarfruit SC 1.00%Cherimoya SC 0.50%Tropical Gummy Candy SC 2.50%Sweetener SC 0.75%
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MILOEXOTIC FRUIT #2Flavour Concentrate PercentPassionfruit SC 1.40%Nisperos (Fruit) SC 0.80%Island Mango SC 2.20%Sweetener SC 1.25%

JULIO_RIVERAGUSHY CITRUS GUMMYFlavour Concentrate PercentCitrus Drink SC 2.00%Margarita Candy SC 0.60%Gushy Fruit Candy SC 2.50%

DIYDRIPPERBLACKBERRY LEMON CRUMBLEFlavour Concentrate PercentShortbread Cookies SC 0.75%Lemon Custard SC 1.75%Crumble Topping SC 1.50%Brown Sugar Cookie SC 0.30%Mora (Blackberry) SC 0.80%Sweetener SC 0.50%

DIYDRIPPERSTRAWBERRY RHUBARB CHEESECAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentSweet and Sour Rhubarb SC 0.60%Strawberry (Baked) SC 1.80%Cheesecake SC 1.00%Strawberry Cheesecake SC 1.50%Graham Cracker Pie Crust SC 0.60%Milk SC 0.15%White Chocolate (Milky Cream) SC 0.25%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 0.50%
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TELEMECHFRANKIES DELIGHTFlavour Concentrate PercentButter Tart SC 0.30%Buttercream Frosting SC 1.00%Caramel Butter 1.50%Caramel Popcorn and Peanuts SC 1.25%Caramel Rice Crispy Treats 1.00%Coconut Custard SC 2.00%Cookie Butter SC 1.00%Creme Brulee Cookie SC 1.50%Maple Syrup Candy SC 0.70%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 0.50%Sweetener SC 0.75%Vanilla Custard SC 3.00%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 1.00%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 1.00%

AN ADVOCATE FOR LIBERTYCOCONUT LEMON CUSTARD CREAM PIEFlavour Concentrate PercentCoconut Custard SC 2.00%Cream Filling SC 1.00%Crumble Filling SC 0.50%Flapper Pie SC 3.00%Lemon Custard SC 2.00%

JKDIYS—Flavour Concentrate PercentCola Gummy Candy SC 3.00%Coconut Rum SC 1.10%Coconut Custard SC 0.20%Rum and Cola SC 0.20%

EYEMSAMWF MINT CHIPFlavour Concentrate PercentChocolate Chunks 2.00%Cookie Butter SC 0.75%Double Mint SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 1.00%Vanilla Custard SC 4.00%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 3.00%
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THE VAPING SURVEYORBERRY COBBLER CANNOLIFlavour Concentrate PercentBlueberry Jam SC 2.00%Bumbleberry SC 1.50%Cannoli Shell SC 3.00%Cobbler (Berry) SC 3.00%Mascarpone Cream Cheese SC 0.50%

GRISSER34907RELAX!Flavour Concentrate PercentCitrus Drink SC 3.00%Grenadine SC 1.25%Margarita Candy SC 1.50%

LONESOMERHODESTNWF HAZY COMPANIONFlavour Concentrate PercentAmardeen (Apricot) SC 1.00%Blueberry Jam SC 1.00%Citrus Drink SC 2.00%Croissant SC 1.00%Island Mango SC 3.00%Malaysian Guava SC 2.00%Papaya SC 1.50%Passionfruit SC 1.50%Ripe Pear SC 1.50%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 1.50%

NETREALITYMOCHAFLAPPAKOOKIEFlavour Concentrate PercentCaramel (Salted) SC 0.75%Cookie Dough SC 0.75%Crumble Topping SC 1.25%Mocha and Cream SC 1.00%Roasted Hazelnut SC 0.75%Vanilla Custard SC 1.00%Vanilla Gelato (Italian) SC 2.00%White Chocolate (Milky Cream) SC 1.25%
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SIRMIXALOTBANANA CREAM PIEFlavour Concentrate PercentBanana Puree 2.00%Bread (Banana Nut) SC 1.75%Flapper Pie SC 2.70%Hazelnuts and Cream SC 0.60%Shortbread Cookies SC 1.30%Sweetener SC 0.65%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 1.00%

SIRMIXALOTSTRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE CUPFlavour Concentrate PercentMascarpone Cream Cheese SC 0.35%Oats and Cream Cookie SC 1.50%Shortbread Cookies SC 1.00%Strawberry Cheesecake SC 2.75%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 1.25%Sweetener SC 0.50%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.25%

SIRMIXALOTBUTTERSCOTCH CREAM PIEFlavour Concentrate PercentButterscotch Cream Pie 2.50%Cookie Butter SC 1.00%Crispy Wafer SC 1.00%Flapper Pie SC 2.75%Hazelnuts and Cream SC 1.00%Shortbread Cookies SC 1.50%Sweetener SC 1.00%

SIRMIXALOTNUTTY WHITE WAFERFlavour Concentrate PercentCrispy Wafer SC 1.60%Hazelnuts and Cream SC 1.65%Honey Roasted Peanuts SC 0.20%Marshmallow (Gooey) SC 0.75%Sweetener SC 0.80%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 1.00%White Fudge SC 1.25%
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SIRMIXALOTPEACHES AND CREAM COBBLERFlavour Concentrate PercentCrumble Topping SC 1.00%Flapper Pie SC 2.00%Peach Pie and Cream 4.50%Sweetener SC 1.50%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 1.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.00%

SIRMIXALOTLEMON ALMOND COOKIEFlavour Concentrate PercentAlmond Cookie SC 1.75%Flan SC 1.50%Lemon Custard SC 2.00%Lemon Squares SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 1.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.00%

SIRMIXALOTWONDER WATERFlavour Concentrate PercentPapaya SC 0.65%Pixie Stick Candy SC 1.00%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 1.00%Watermelon Candy (Extra Sour) SC 1.75%

SIRMIXALOTFLUFF GIRLFlavour Concentrate PercentBoysenberry Raspberry SC 1.75%Fluffy White Cake SC 2.00%Island Mango SC 0.50%Sweetener SC 0.50%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.20%

AN ADVOCATE FOR LIBERTYTROPICAL PASSION GUMMYFlavour Concentrate PercentPassionfruit SC 1.50%Pineapple Candy SC 2.00%Tropical Gummy Candy SC 2.00%
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FIDALGOBUTTERSCOTCH BUDINOFlavour Concentrate PercentCaramel (Salted) SC 4.00%Butterscotch Cream Pie 1.50%Caramel (Salted) SC 2.00%Caramel Butter 2.00%Frozen Yogurt SC 2.00%Vanilla Custard SC 1.50%

FIDALGOSIMPLE SB SHORTCAKEFlavour Concentrate PercentAngel Cake SC 2.00%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 0.50%Strawberry (Baked) SC 1.00%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 1.50%Sweetener SC 0.50%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 1.00%

FIDALGOSTRAWBERRY CHESSECAKE ICE CREAMFlavour Concentrate PercentCoconut Custard SC 0.75%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 1.50%Strawberry Cheesecake SC 2.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%Vanilla Custard SC 0.50%Vanilla Ice Cream SC 2.00%

FIDALGOLEMON CREAM PIEFlavour Concentrate PercentCedro (Fruit) SC 1.00%Cream Custard SC 1.00%Graham Cracker Pie Crust SC 0.50%Lemon Custard SC 2.00%Portuguese Egg Tart SC 2.50%Sweetener SC 0.50%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 0.75%
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FIDALGOAPRICOT AND NUTS COOKIEFlavour Concentrate PercentAlmond Cookie SC 1.50%Amardeen (Apricot) SC 1.50%Cashew SC 0.75%Cookie Butter SC 0.50%Shortbread Cookies SC 2.00%

FIDALGOWF DONUT WITH CHOCOLATE FROSTINGFlavour Concentrate PercentBavarian Cream SC 1.00%Chocolate Frosting SC 1.50%Cookie Butter SC 0.50%Deep Fried Pastry Dough SC 0.75%Glazed Donut SC 2.25%Sweetener SC 0.75%

FOLKARTPOGSFlavour Concentrate PercentMalaysian Guava SC 3.00%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 1.00%Orange (Citrus Tangy) SC 2.50%Passionfruit SC 1.25%

KOSTAS KALDANIS—Flavour Concentrate PercentAlmond Cookie SC 1.80%Almond Custard SC 2.00%Hazelnuts and Cream SC 1.50%Cream Filling SC 0.60%Cookie Butter SC 1.00%Sugar Cone SC 0.70%Caramel Butter 0.80%
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MADHATTERBUTTER BE GOODFlavour Concentrate PercentApple Butter SC 1.50%Cookie Butter SC 3.00%Macadamia Nut SC 0.60%Ripe Pear SC 0.80%

T-WHITEBUBBLE GUM FRAPPEFlavour Concentrate PercentBubble Gum (Fruity) SC 2.50%Boysenberry Raspberry SC 2.00%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 2.50%Sweetener SC 0.50%Vanilla Gelato (Italian) SC 2.50%Whipped Cream (Fresh) SC 1.50%

T-WHITERUYANILLA COFFEEFlavour Concentrate PercentBrazilian Coffee SC 1.00%Hazelnuts and Cream SC 1.00%Mocha and Cream SC 1.50%Sweetener SC 0.50%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.50%Vanilla Ruyan Custard 2.50%

NICK BEAN BINDINGBOURBON BUTTERMILK PIEFlavour Concentrate PercentBourbon (Aged Cream) SC 2.00%Buttermilk 1.50%Butterscotch Cream Pie 2.50%French Vanilla (Thick) SC 1.00%Graham Cracker Pie Crust SC 2.00%Sugar Cookie SC 1.00%
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NICK BEAN BINDINGAPPLE & CARAMEL CRUMBLEFlavour Concentrate PercentApple Butter SC 3.00%Brown Sugar Cookie SC 1.00%Caramel (Salted) SC 1.00%Crumble Topping SC 2.50%Thai Apple SC 2.50%

NICK BEAN BINDINGCOFFEE CARAMEL CHOCOLATE GLAZED DONUTFlavour Concentrate PercentBavarian Cream SC 1.00%Brazilian Coffee SC 0.25%Chocolate Frosting SC 1.50%Coffee Cake SC 1.50%Glazed Donut SC 3.75%Pretzel Dough SC 0.75%S'mores Cupcake SC 1.25%

NICK BEAN BINDINGBANANA BOMBFlavour Concentrate PercentBanana Puree 3.00%Bourbon (Aged Cream) SC 1.00%Caramel (Salted) SC 1.00%Cream Custard SC 2.50%Sugar Cookie SC 2.50%

NICK BEAN BINDINGTROPICAL WONDERFlavour Concentrate PercentAmardeen (Apricot) SC 1.00%Island Mango SC 2.75%Kiwi (Yellow) SC 1.50%Passionfruit SC 1.00%Pineapple Candy SC 2.00%Soft Candy Base SC 1.75%
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NICK BEAN BINDINGSTRAWBUBBAFlavour Concentrate PercentBubba Gum SC 3.25%Lime SC 1.00%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 1.00%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 1.75%Watermelon Candy (Extra Sour) SC 3.00%

NICK BEAN BINDINGBURPLEFlavour Concentrate PercentBlackcurran SC 1.25%Boysenberry Raspberry SC 2.50%Bubba Gum SC 4.00%Grape Candy (Sour) SC 3.00%Grape Juice SC 1.00%Hibiscus Candy SC 0.75%Wild Berry Gummy Candy SC 2.50%

NICK BEAN BINDING—Flavour Concentrate PercentIsland Mango SC 2.50%Malaysian Guava SC 1.00%Sour Gummy Candy SC 2.50%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 2.00%Tangerine SC 2.00%

NICK BEAN BINDINGCHERRYADEFlavour Concentrate PercentBlackcherry Jelly Bean SC 3.50%Gushy Fruit Candy SC 3.00%Lemon Lime Soda SC 2.00%Lemonade SC 3.00%Sour Ball Candy SC 2.00%
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NICK BEAN BINDINGPINK LEMONADEFlavour Concentrate PercentBoysenberry Raspberry SC 1.50%Lemonade SC 4.00%Raspberry Jelly Bean SC 2.00%Sour Ball Candy SC 2.50%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 1.25%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 0.75%Sweetener SC 0.50%

JOE MELVINALMOND MACADAMIA COOKIEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Almond Cookie SC 2.50%Coconut Custard SC 1.50%Macadamia Nut SC 0.40%

MARK SR SABADOSAMARETTO BOURBON CAKEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Amaretto SC 1.25%Bourbon (Aged Cream) SC 1.50%Bavarian Cream SC 1.00%Cream Custard SC 1.00%Philadelphia Butter Cake SC 1.75%

WFAPPLE CINNAMON STRUDELFlavour Concentrate Percent
Apple Cider 0.50%Caramel Rice Crispy Treats 5.00%Cinnamon Pastry 3.75%
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WFBANANA BUTTERNUT SMOOTHIEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Banana Purée 2.25%Caramel Butter 2.40%Caramel Rice Crispy Treats 1.50%Hazelnuts & Cream 2.00%

WFBANANA CREAMFlavour Concentrate Percent
Banana Purée 2.75%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 7.00%

DEANNE HILLS-MCLAUGHLINBLACK FOREST PASTRYFlavour Concentrate Percent
Blackcherry Jelly Bean SC 2.50%Buttercream Frosting SC 1.50%Cocoa SC 1.00%Crepe SC 1.50%Deep Fried Pastry Dough SC 0.50%

WFBUTTERCREAM PECANFlavour Concentrate Percent
Butter Pecan Pie 1.25%Butterscotch Cream Pie 0.50%Caramel Rice Crispy Treats 0.50%Hazelnuts & Cream 0.75%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 6.50%

WFBUTTERSCOTCH ICE CREAM / CHOCOLATE SHAVINGSFlavour Concentrate Percent
Butterscotch Cream Pie 4.75%Chocolate Chunks 3.00%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 2.25%
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ShyndoCHERRY LIMEADEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Blackcherry Jelly Bean SC 1.10%Lemon Lime Soda SC 3.00%Lime SC 1.00%

WFCHOCOLATE DONUTFlavour Concentrate Percent
Almond Cookie SC 1.00%Angel Cake SC 0.50%Cocoa SC 0.30%Crepe SC 1.00%Deep Fried Pastry Dough SC 0.90%Glazed Donut SC 1.80%Molasses SC 0.50%Nanaimo Bar SC 1.00%

WFCHOCOLATE VANILLA TRUFFLEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Cocoa SC 0.50%Nanaimo Bar SC 0.60%S'mores Cupcake SC 0.60%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 0.60%White Fudge SC 1.80%

WFCOCONUT CREAM PIE (WAFER CRUST)Flavour Concentrate Percent
Angel Cake SC 1.00%Crepe SC 1.00%Crispy Wafer SC 2.60%Coconut Custard SC 2.00%Molasses SC 0.30%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 0.50%
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WFCREAM LAYER CAKEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Almond Cookie SC 0.40%Angel Cake SC 0.80%Coconut Custard SC 0.50%S'mores Cupcake SC 1.50%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 0.70%

WFCREAMY STARFRUIT CREPEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Buttercream Frosting SC 0.55%Coconut Custard SC 0.70%Crepe SC 2.80%Starfruit SC 0.85%

WFCREME BRULEE WITH FRESH STRAWBERRIESFlavour Concentrate Percent
Butterscotch Cream Pie 2.75%Cinnamon Pastry 1.25%Fresh Strawberries 3.00%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 3.50%

WFCRISPY RUYANFlavour Concentrate Percent
Caramel Rice Crispy Treats 6.00%Chocolate Chunks 0.50%Cinnamon Pastry 1.00%Hazelnuts & Cream 0.25%Vanilla Ruyan Custard 3.00%
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BRIAN RILEY JONESCRONUT VANILLA CREAM GLAZEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Bavarian Cream SC 3.00%Bread (Sweet) SC 0.50%Cream Filling SC 1.00%Croissant SC 2.00%Crumble Topping SC 2.00%Glazed Donut SC 2.50%Sweetener SC 1.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 2.00%

WFCUSTARD CROISSANTFlavour Concentrate Percent
Croissant SC 2.50%Hollandaise Cream SC 1.60%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 0.80%

MICHELLE HUGHESCUSTARD PASTRYFlavour Concentrate Percent
Croissant SC 1.00%Crumble Topping SC 1.50%Philadelphia Butter Cake SC 1.00%Sugar Cookie SC 2.00%Vanilla Custard SC 3.00%

WFDWEEB FROSTED DONUTFlavour Concentrate Percent
Buttercream Frosting SC 1.00%Dweeb Candy SC 1.00%Glazed Donut SC 1.80%
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AARON CAZZOLAFRUIT STAR CREAM PUFFFlavour Concentrate Percent
Cream Filling SC 0.30%Cream Puff SC 3.00%Croissant SC 0.40%Jackfruit SC 1.30%Starfruit SC 0.80%Strawberry Gummy Candy SC 2.20%

WFGALIA MELON AGUA FRESCAFlavour Concentrate Percent
Double Mint SC 0.20%Lemon Lime Soda SC 1.50%Ripe Galia Melon SC 2.50%

WFGLAZED BANANAFlavour Concentrate Percent
Banana Purée 2.00%Butterscotch Cream Pie 4.00%Caramel Butter 1.00%Hazelnuts & Cream 0.15%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 1.00%

WFJUICY BERRY MUFFINFlavour Concentrate Percent
Blueberry Smoothie 2.50%Caramel Rice Crispy Treats 1.50%Cinnamon Pastry 2.00%Fresh Strawberries 4.50%
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MARK SR SABADOSLEMON CREAM PIEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Cream Filling SC 0.65%Crumble Topping SC 0.85%Lemon Custard SC 2.15%Lemon Squares SC 1.85%

DEANNE HILLS-MCLAUGHLINLIME GUSHERSFlavour Concentrate Percent
Gushy Fruit Candy SC 3.00%Lemon Lime Soda SC 0.50%Lime SC 2.00%Sour Ball Candy SC 2.00%Soursop SC 0.25%Sweetener SC 0.75%

WFOATMEAL NUT COOKIEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Almond Cookie SC 0.80%Honey Roasted Peanuts SC 0.10%Oats & Cream Cookie SC 2.80%Pistachio Cream SC 0.30%Sesame Dough SC 0.10%

WFORANGE BERRY CREAMFlavour Concentrate Percent
Blueberry Smoothie 2.50%Fresh Strawberries 3.60%Orange Juice 0.60%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 4.50%
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JULIA SUPANNA COTTA CLUMFlavour Concentrate Percent
Buttermilk SC 1.50%Cotton Candy Jelly Bean SC 1.50%Cream Custard SC 2.00%Plum (Purple) SC 1.00%

RONNI RASMUSSENPAPAYA FROYOFlavour Concentrate Percent
Frozen Yogurt 2.00%Grenadine 1.75%Papaya 2.50%Soursop 0.50%Sweetener 0.50%Tangerine 0.75%

IAN MYERSPOUND CAKEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Angel Cake SC 4.00%Fluffy White Cake SC 2.00%Macadamia Nut SC 0.20%Sesame Candy SC 0.10%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 1.00%

WFVANILLA ICE CREAM / ORANGE CARAMELFlavour Concentrate Percent
Caramel Butter 2.75%Orange Juice 0.50%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 7.50%
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WFTANGERINE FROGURTFlavour Concentrate Percent
Frozen Yogurt SC 2.50%Sweetener SC 0.50%Tangerine SC 2.50%

WFROATED PECAN LATTEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Caramel Rice Crispy Treats 2.00%Chocolate Chunks 1.50%Roasted Pecans & Cream 2.50%Smooth Cappuccino Cream 0.75%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 2.75%

DEANNE HILLS-MCLAUGHLINSHIRLEY TEMPLEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Blackcherry Jelly Bean SC 3.00%Grenadine SC 2.00%Lemon Lime Soda SC 1.50%Orange Juice 1.50%Sweetener SC 0.75%

WFSMOOTH BLUEBERRY CREAMFlavour Concentrate Percent
Blueberry Smoothie 1.75%Butterscotch Cream Pie 2.00%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 6.25%
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WFSTICKY CARAMEL CINNABUNFlavour Concentrate Percent
Butterscotch Cream Pie 1.00%Caramel Butter 2.00%Caramel Rice Crispy Treats 1.50%Cinnamon Pastry 3.00%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 2.00%

WFSTRAWBERRIES & CREAMFlavour Concentrate Percent
Fresh Strawberries 4.75%Tahitian Vanilla Cream 5.00%

JASON DRAPEAUSTRAWBERRY ANGEL CAKEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Angel Cake SC 1.50%Bumbleberry SC 0.33%Buttercream Frosting SC 1.00%Crepe SC 0.60%Fresh Strawberries 1.20%Sweetener SC 1.00%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 0.30%

DUSTIN FRESHLYSTRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE (JUICY)Flavour Concentrate Percent
Bavarian Cream SC 0.80%Crumble Topping SC 1.20%Strawberry (Juicy) SC 1.40%Strawberry Cheesecake SC 1.60%
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WFSTRAWBERRY LEMONADEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Fresh Strawberries 4.00%Sour Watermelon Candy 2.00%Summertime Lemonade 5.00%

WFSTRAWBERRY WAFERFlavour Concentrate Percent
Crispy Wafer SC 4.00%Fresh Strawberries 1.80%Vanilla Cream Extra SC 0.50%

WFSUGAR GLAZED PICARON DONUTFlavour Concentrate Percent
Buttercream Frosting SC 1.50%Glazed Donut SC 0.50%Milk SC 0.30%Picarones SC 1.00%Sweetener SC 0.50%White Fudge SC 3.00%

WFTANGERINE COOKIEFlavour Concentrate Percent
Almond Cookie SC 4.00%Coconut Custard SC 1.00%Lime SC 0.30%Sweetener SC 0.50%Tangerine SC 1.00%


